
站序 站名 站址 里程 站距
1 高鐵桃園站(9號月台) 中壢區高鐵北路一段6號 25.01287 121.21414 0 0

2 大江購物中心 中壢區中園路二段564號對面 25.00105 121.22959 3.4 3.4

3 仁和國中 大溪區員林路一段351號 24.89389 121.27584 24.1 20.7

4 崎頂(原住民文化會館) 大溪區介壽路1255號對面 24.89814 121.28477 25.3 1.2

5 大溪老街 大溪區慈湖路18號 24.88405 121.28910 27.9 2.6

6 大溪站 大溪區復興路48號 24.88008 121.28991 28.4 0.5

7 三層(打鐵寮古道) 大溪區復興路一段福安宮牌樓對面 24.85896 121.29503 31.1 2.7

8 經國紀念館 大溪區復興路一段經國紀念館旁 24.84914 121.28547 32.6 1.5

9 草嶺腳(富田農場) 大溪區復興路一段1080號 24.84275 121.28714 33.1 0.5

10 慈湖 大溪區復興路一段1089號對面 24.84049 121.29158 34 0.9

站序 站名 站址 里程 站距
1 慈湖 大溪區復興路一段1097號 24.84044 121.29196 0 0

2 草嶺腳(富田農場) 大溪區復興路一段1080號對面 24.84272 121.28726 0.9 0.9

3 經國紀念館 大溪區復興路一段經國紀念館旁 24.84914 121.28547 1.4 0.5

4 三層(打鐵寮古道) 大溪區復興路一段369號 24.85880 121.29506 2.9 1.5

5 大溪站 大溪區復興路63號 24.87974 121.29050 5.6 2.7

6 大溪老街 大溪區慈湖路11號 24.88413 121.28935 6.1 0.5

7 崎頂(原住民文化會館) 大溪區介壽路1225號 24.89900 121.28432 8.7 2.6

8 仁和國中 大溪區員林路一段367號對面 24.89372 121.27550 9.9 1.2

9 大江購物中心 中壢區中園路二段564號 25.00120 121.22957 30.6 20.7

10 高鐵桃園站(9號月台) 中壢區高鐵北路一段6號 25.01287 121.21414 34 3.4
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